 CY23S09, CY23S05
Low Cost 3.3V Spread Aware
Zero Delay Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07296  Rev. *F  Revised March 22, 2010
Features
■ 10 MHz to 100 and 133 MHz Operating Range, compatible
with CPU and PCI bus frequencies

Notes
9. Not recommended for new designs. New designs should use Pb-free devices.
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
Pb-Free
CY23S05SXC-1 SZ08 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial (0° to 70°C)
CY23S05SXC-1T SZ08 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial (0° to 70°C)
CY23S05SXC-1H SZ08 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial (0° to 70°C)
CY23S05SXC-1HT SZ08 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial (0° to 70°C)
CY23S05SXI-1 SZ08 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Industrial (-40° to 85°C)
CY23S05SXI-1T SZ08 8-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial (-40° to 85°C)
CY23S09SXC-1 SZ16 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial (0° to 70°C)
CY23S09SXC-1T SZ16 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial (0° to 70°C)
CY23S09SXC-1H SZ16 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial (0° to 70°C)
CY23S09SXC-1HT SZ16 16-pin 150-mil SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial (0° to 70°C)
CY23S09ZXC-1H ZZ16 16-pin 4.4 mm TSSOP Commercial (0° to 70°C)
CY23S09ZXC-1HT ZZ16 16-pin 4.4 mm TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial (0° to 70°C)
[+] Feedback Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
 CY23S09, CY23S05
Document Number: 38-07296  Rev. *F Page 7 of 10
Package Diagrams
Figure 8.  8-Pin (150-Mil) SOIC S08 and SZ08
Figure 9.  16-Pin (150-Mil) SOIC S16 and SZ16
51-85066 *D
51-85068 *C
[+] Feedback Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
 CY23S09, CY23S05
Document Number: 38-07296  Rev. *F Page 8 of 10
Figure 10.  16-Pin TSSOP 4.40 mm Body Z16 and ZZ16
Package Diagrams continued
51-85091 *B
[+] Feedback Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
 CY23S09, CY23S05
Document Number: 38-07296  Rev. *F Page 9 of 10
Document History Page
Document Title: CY23S09/CY23S05 Low Cost 3.3V Spread Aware Zero Delay Buffer
Document Number: 38-07296
Rev. ECN No. Submission
Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 111147 11/14/01 DSG Changed from spec number 38-01094 to 38-07296
*A 111773 02/20/02 CTK Added 150-mil SSOP option
*B 122885 12/22/02 RBI Added power-up requirements to Operating Conditions
*C 267849 See ECN RGL Added Lead-Free devices
*D 2595524 10/23/08 CXQ/PYRS Added device “Status” to Ordering Information
*E 2761988 09/10/09 KVM Removed obsolete parts from Ordering Information table: CY23S09ZC-1,
CY23S09OC-1, CY23S09OC-1H, CY23S09ZXC-1, CY23S09OXC-1,
CY23S09OXC-1H.
Added CY23S05SXC-1T, CY23S05SXC-1HT, CY23S09SXC-1T,
CY23S09SXC-1HT, CY23S09ZXC-1HT.
Removed Status column from Ordering Information table; added footnote.
Updated package names and added numerical temperature range to
Ordering Information table.
Removed QSOP package drawing.
*F 2897373 03/22/10 CXQ Removed part numbers CY23S05SC-1, CY23S05SC-1H, CY23S09SC-1,
CY23S09SC-1H, and CY23S09ZC-1H from Ordering Information table.
Added CY23S05SXI-1 and CY23S05SXI-1T to Ordering Information table.
Updated package diagrams.
Updated copyright section.
[+] Feedback Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor